
 

 

Friday 16th May 2025 

 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 

 

 

 

 

We had a wonderful VE day celebration lunch out 

on the playground last week. With the sun shining 

and the music from 80 years ago playing, we all 

really enjoyed our time together.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

A big shout out to the year 2 and 6 children who have been busy completing their SATs – 

Standardised Assessment Tests this week.  

The children have shown great 

determination and resilience in 

completing the tests this week.  

 

We also wish our year 6 children a 

wonderful trip to Hothersall Lodge next 

week for their residential and outdoor 

learning experiences. 😊 

 

Saturday 14th June is the annual summer fair at Coppull St John’s church hall. We would 

love you to come along and support the 

event. There will be a wide range of stalls 

and refreshments being served.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Events 

19th-29th  May  Year 6 away to Hothersall Lodge  

Friday 23rd  May  school closes  

 

half term – school reopens Monday 9th June 

From Monday 10th June  Wigan warriors are returning for class rugby sessions  

Saturday 14th June  Summer Fair – St John’s church hall 

Monday 16th June  Chester Roman Trip – Willow class 

Wednesday 18th June  Year 5 & 6 Local schools Football Tournament  

Thursday 19th June  Quidditch activity day whole school  

Friday 20th June  Cricket day for y5 &6 – day time  

Monday 23rd June  Trip to Blackpool Zoo Oak and Maple  classes  

Wednesday 25th June  ‘Make the rules day ‘ 

Wednesday 25th June  Swimming Gala  7-9pm KS 2 

Tuesday  1st July  Year 6 leaver’s service to Blackburn Cathedral  



 

 

Wednesday 2nd July  Transition afternoon for children to visit new classes 

Thurs  3rd July  Sports Day  

Fri 4th July  Reserve sports day  

Tues 8th July  Reports coming home 

Wednesday 9th July  Talent show 6pm  

Thursday 17th July  Leaver’s performance 6pm  

Monday 21st July  Leaver’s trip pm  

Tuesday 22nd July  Golden Eagle Trip  

Wednesday 23rd July  end of term disco  5.30- 6.45pm 

Thursday 24th  July am Leavers service in Church 9am 

Thursday 24th July   End of School Year  

School closes at 2pm  

 

 

 

PTFA dates for your diary  Events 

Fri 13th June  Father’s day gifts delivered to children to bring home 

Mon 21st July  Uniform as good as new sale  

Wed 23rd July  End of term disco 

 

 


